# 507270523 05/06/2022

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7317444 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUIKE TIAN	04/21/2022
KEJIN XIA	04/21/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NINGBO TOGETHER TRADING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1ST FLOOR, BLOCK 1, NO. 568, SIMING EAST ROAD
Internal Address:	YINZHOU DISTRICT
City:	NINGBO, ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17730160				

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (972) 370-7997

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5465 LEGACY DRIVE, SUITE 650

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAIAN-22002-USPT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES HO

SIGNATURE: /Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED: 05/06/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507270523 REEL: 059838 FRAME: 0945

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appl	ication	Docket Num	ber: TAIAN-22002-USPT		
Whereas, the As	signor, cor	nprising the followin	g named i	nventors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Huike T	luike Tian and Kejin Xia					
made an invention	on entitled:	<u>Vehicle-Mounted</u>	l Bicycle	Stand			
(Select one of the	following): cuted conc	Letters Patent of th					
		S. Patent and Trad		ice on	,		
as U.S	, ratent A	oplication Serial No. NINGBO TOGETI		OING CO., LTD.			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and	1st Floor, Block 1, No. 568, Siming East Road, Yinzhou District, Ningbo, Zhejiang					
		China					
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	d interest i	n and to said inven	ation and the Letters Patent to be		
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	0), and for Assignor, ir assigns, that for said in iority base	other good and value itending to be legall e full and exclusive ivention, including a	uable cons y bound, h right, title all divisions etters Pate	sideration, the rece sereby sells, assign and interest in and s, continuations, ar ent, including relssu	ignor of a sum corresponding to ipt of which is hereby is and transfers to Assignee, its to said invention, all applications id continuations-in-part thereof, all ues, to be obtained therefor, ereto.		
		arrants that no assig would conflict with			ncumbrance has been or will be		
a legal represent possession, rela thereto, to execu countries in the a instrument.	tative there ting to the ite all instru name of the	of, to supply all info making and practice iments proper to pa e Assignee, and to e	rmation are of said in tent the in execute all	nd evidence of whice vention, to testify in vention in the Unite instruments prope	nee or its successors or assigns of the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating and States of America and foreign for to carry out the intent of this		
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
[	Typed o	r Printed Name		Signature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Н	iike Tian	X	围会科	X 2011 4 1		

PATENT REEL: 059838 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGN	MENIT	- Patent App	licatio	n	D = 1 = 1 81	TALAN 20002 LICOT
						ber: TAIAN-22002-USPT
vvnereas, the As	signor, con	nprising the followi	ng name	o mven		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an invention	on entitled:	Vehicle-Mounte	d Bicyc	e Stano	l	
(Select one of the	following):	Letters Patent of t	he United	d States	;	
was fil	ed in the U	S. Patent and Tra	demark	Office o	}	
as U.S	. Patent Ap	plication Serial No	<b>)</b> .(			
		NINGBO TOGET	HER TR	ADING	CO., LTD.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addi Country)	ress and	1st Floor, Block Zhejiang	1, No. 5	68, Sim	ing East Roa	d, Yinzhou District, Ningbo,
		China		~~~~~		
is desirous of acoustined therefore		entire right, title ar	nd interes	st in and	to said inver	tion and the Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	0), and for \ssignor, in assigns, the t for said in iority based	other good and va tending to be lega e full and exclusive evention, including	luable co lly bound right, tit all division etters P	onsidera I, hereby Ie and in ons, con atent, in	tion, the rece sells, assignaterest in and tinuations, ar cluding reissu	ignor of a sum corresponding to ipt of which is hereby is and transfers to Assignee, its to said invention, all applications ad continuations-in-part thereof, all ues, to be obtained therefor, ereto.
		irrants that no ass would conflict with				ncumbrance has been or will be
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed o	Printed Name		Sig	nature	Date
SIGNATURE	K	ejin Xia	х	五:	当井	×1012 04.21

PATENT REEL: 059838 FRAME: 0947

{TAIAN-22002-USPT/01530248v1}

RECORDED: 05/06/2022